## File No. SFAC/RTI/1-3/2/2024

Small Farmers Agribusiness Consortium
(Society promoted by Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India)
5th Floor, NCUI Auditorium Building, August Kranti Marg,
Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110 016.

www.sfacindia.com Email: sfac@nic.in

## ORDER

... Free and Display to Co.

-

Dated: 04.12.2024

Whereas an online RTI appeal bearing No.SFABC/A/E/24/00033 dated 21.06.2024 under RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Shri Shaji John stating that details are not provided in respect of his RTI application bearing No. SFCBC/R/E/24/00077 dated 17.05.2024. In this regard, it is stated that your request has been reviewed and the available information is given below:

S. No	RTI Query	Information under RT
1	Does SFAC have any policy (or protocol) for its website/ portal management?	No
2	If response to query no 1 is YES, then kindly share a soft copy of the SFAC website policy	NA
3	Name and Designation of the Official who is responsible for the management of the Website and its contents	DD, Admn
4	How many times has the contents on the SFAC website been reviewed after the incumbent MD has taken charge?	No such information available in record
5	When was Item No 1 uploaded on the SFAC website?	NA
6	How long has Item No 1 been proposed to be shown in the "Whats New" section of SFAC website?	NA
7	When was Item No 2 uploaded on the SFAC website?	No such information available in record
8	Is the FPO Newsletter an SFAC in house publication?	Yes
9	If response to query no 7 is NO then kindly provide the details of the organisation whose News Letter has been displayed on the SFAC website under the "Whats New" Section	NA
10	If response to query no 7 is NO then kindly provide a copy of the agreement under which SFAC has consented to display the third party FPO News Letter on SFAC Website	No such information available in record
11	Item No 2 is an FPO Newsletter pertaining to 2nd quarter of 2022. Has the Organisation providing the FPO News Letters suspended providing their further FPO Newsletter to be displayed on SFAC Website?	Yes
12	When was Item No 3 uploaded on the SFAC Website?	No such information available in record
13	When was item No 4 uploaded on the SFAC website?	No such information available in record
14	Has there been any instructions from the incumbent MD to keep displaying Item No 4 in the "Whats New" section of SFAC Website?	No such information available in record
15	When was Item No 5 uploaded on SFAC website?	No such information available in record
16	Has there been any instructions from the incumbent MD to keep Item No 5 (Four Year old D O Letter) in the "Whats New" section of SFAC Website?	No such information available in record
17	When was Item No 6 uploaded on SFAC Website?	No such information available in record
18	Has there been any instructions from the incumbent MD to keep Item No 6 (CSS 10000 FPO guidelines issued in 2020) in the "Whats New" section of SFAC Website?	No such information available in record
19	The "Whats New" section of SFAC Website has no contents pertaining to the period of the= incumbent Managing Director. Has there been any instruction by the Incumbent MD not to display any contents pertaining to his/her tenure in the "What's New" section?	No such information available in record
20	Has anyone (since 01-01-2024) tried to bring to the notice of SFAC that their contents in the "What's New" section has been outdated and needs to be updated?	No such information available in record

With the above observation, the appeal dated 21.06.2024 of the appellant stands disposed of.

(Prasanth Charles No.

Dy. Director (Admin.) & First
Appellate Authority